## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN FINANCE DIVISION (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 29th January, 2018

## NOTIFICATION

No.PF.5(743)HR-I/2018- In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification No.PF.1132/2012-E-VII, dated 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2018, Ms. Itrat Zahara, Section Officer (BS-18/OMG) posted in Economic Affairs Division, on her transfer and posting has assumed the charge of the post of Section Officer (BS-18), Finance Division, Islamabad on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

(Abdul Jabbar) Section Officer (HR-I)

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Karachi.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary: Economic Affairs Division, Islamabad.
- 2. AGPR, Islamabad along-with charge assumption report.
- 3. JS(HRM)
- 4. DS(HR)/DS(Services)/DS(Council)/DS(QA)
- PS to AFS(HRM).
- 6. The Principle Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 7. Establishment Division (Syed Tauquer Hussain, DS/E), Islamabad.
- 8. The Managing Director, Federal Employees Benevolent Fund & Group Insurance Fund, Establishment Division, BF Building, Shaharah-e-Suhrawardy, Zero Point, Islamabad.
- 9. The Director (PD), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 10. DDO along-with charge assumption report.
- 11. S.Os(HR-II,III & IV)/ Services)/ Protocol/ B&A/ Documentation/Confidential /Library/ R&I.
- 12. Officer concerned.
- 13. The Estate Officer, Estate Office, Islamabad
- 14. The Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 15. Notification file/Personal file.

Section Officer (HR-I)